

Attis Insurance Brokers Ltd

Millshaw Beeston Leeds LS11 8EG

E: enquiries@attisinsurancebrokers.com

11th October 2022

To Whom It May Concern,

## **RE: Forge Recycling Ltd**

We can confirm that we act as the Insurance Brokers on behalf of the above Insured and Insurance has been put in place on behalf of our client for the periods shown below plus any renewal subsequently agreed.

## **Employers Liability**

**Insurer:** Direct Insurance London Market Limited underwritten by

QBE Syndicate 386

Policy number: DI21FORGE-3/1021 & IND002520

Cover period: 8th October 2022 to 7th October 2023

Indemnity limit: £10,000,000

**Public Liability** 

Insurer: Direct Insurance London Market Limited underwritten by

QBE Syndicate 386 & Zurich via Manchester Underwriting

Management

Policy number: DI21FORGE-3/1021 & IND002520

Cover period: 8<sup>th</sup> October 2022 to 7<sup>th</sup> October 2023

Indemnity limit: £10,000,000

**Products Liability** 

Insurer: Direct Insurance London Market Limited underwritten by

QBE Syndicate 386 & Zurich via Manchester Underwriting

Management

Policy number: DI21FORGE-3/1021

**Cover period:** 8<sup>th</sup> October 2022 to 7<sup>th</sup> October 2023

Indemnity limit: £10,000,000

## **Please Note:**

Cover is subject to Insurers Policy Terms, Conditions, Exclusions and Cancellation Policies.

The Information provided in this document has been based on the arrangements in place at the time of writing but please be aware that changes may occur during the policy period. The expiry date shown above is the standard policy expiry date and under certain circumstances cancellation could occur prior to this date.



Please note that this document is provided as an information summary only and does not extend or amend the cover provided by the relevant insurance policies.

If you have any specific queries in relation to our clients insurance arrangements please contact us via our client and we will be happy to assist.

Yours faithfully,

## **Suzanne Mitchell**

Account Executive

Email: suzanne.mitchell@attisinsurancebrokers.com